NE NEGUS WAY & NE 17TH ST.

IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

PROJECT # WESCOOL

PROJECT # W66090 BID RESULTS BID OPENING 2:00 PM 5/26/2021			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MARCUM & SONS LLC 336 SW BLACK BUTTE BLVD REDMOND, OR 97756		HIGH DESERT AGGREGATE & PAVING, INC. P.O. BOX 1929 REDMOND, OR 97756		KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 64500 O.B. RILEY RD BEND, OR 97703		
	ITEMS	UNIT	QNTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$99,522.99	\$99,522.99	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,012.00	\$215,012.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$144,070.00	\$144,070.00	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00
3	Check Dam, Type 3	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$420.00	\$840.00
4	Sediment Barrier, Type 3	FOOT	400	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.05	\$2,020.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
5	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,582.00	\$6,582.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
6	Pollution Control Plan	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$680.00	\$680.00
7	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,550.00	\$32,550.00
8	Removal Of Structures And Obstructions	LS	1	\$32,168.00	\$32,168.00	\$5,105.00	\$5,105.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,250.00	\$36,250.00
9	Clearing And Grubbing	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$23,065.00	\$23,065.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
10	General Excavation	CUYD	6,900	\$20.00	\$138,000.00	\$36.81	\$253,989.00	\$26.50	\$182,850.00	\$28.50	\$196,650.00
11	24 Inch Subgrade Stabilization	SQYD	1,000	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$30.50	\$30,500.00	\$70.00	\$70,000.00
12	Aggregate Ditch Lining	SQYD	500	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$22.28	\$11,140.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$140.00	\$70,000.00
13	Finishing Roadbeds	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$73,540.00	\$73,540.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00
14	Loose Riprap, Class 50	TON	55	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$46.03	\$2,531.65	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$57.00	\$3,135.00
15	Riprap Basins	EACH	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$522.06	\$2,088.24	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00
16	12 Inch Culvert Pipe, 5 Ft Depth	FOOT	156	\$90.00	\$14,040.00	\$75.42	\$11,765.52	\$55.00	\$8,580.00	\$142.00	\$22,152.00
17	12 Inch Ductile Iron Pipe, 5 Ft Depth	FOOT	148	\$125.00	\$18,500.00	\$90.30	\$13,364.40	\$75.00	\$11,100.00	\$142.00	\$21,016.00
18	Adjusting Boxes	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$478.00	\$478.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
19	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2 Inches Deep	SQYD	3,300	\$2.50	\$8,250.00	\$4.60	\$15,180.00	\$3.50	\$11,550.00	\$4.00	\$13,200.00
20	Aggregate Base	TON	11,200	\$25.00	\$280,000.00	\$20.00	\$224,000.00	\$22.50	\$252,000.00	\$30.00	\$336,000.00
21	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	4,000	\$25.00	\$100,000.00	\$20.00	\$80,000.00	\$19.50	\$78,000.00	\$30.00	\$120,000.00
22	Full Depth Reclamation Base	SQYD	39,000	\$3.50	\$136,500.00	\$3.29	\$128,310.00	\$5.25	\$204,750.00	\$5.25	\$204,750.00
23	Portland Cement	TON	750	\$200.00	\$150,000.00	\$172.00	\$129,000.00	\$200.00	\$150,000.00	\$200.00	\$150,000.00
24	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	12,000	\$65.00	\$780,000.00	\$65.75	\$789,000.00	\$61.50	\$738,000.00	\$70.00	\$840,000.00
25	Extra For Asphalt Approaches	EACH	34	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$500.00	\$17,000.00	\$300.00	\$10,200.00	\$860.00	\$29,240.00
26	Longitudinal Pavement Markings - Paint	FOOT	58,000	\$0.25	\$14,500.00	\$0.19	\$11,020.00	\$0.20	\$11,600.00	\$0.25	\$14,500.00
27	Pavement Bar, Type AB	SQFT	108	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	\$7.50	\$810.00	\$7.50	\$810.00	\$9.00	\$972.00
28	Remove And Reinstall Existing Signs	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00
29	Perforated Steel Square Tube Slip Base Sign Sup	LS	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$35,250.00	\$35,250.00	\$35,250.00	\$35,250.00	\$41,450.00	\$41,450.00
30	Signs, Standard Sheeting, Sheet Aluminum	SQFT	470	\$40.00	\$18,800.00	\$25.00	\$11,750.00	\$25.00	\$11,750.00	\$29.30	\$13,771.00
31	Permanent Seeding	ACRE	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,060.00	\$8,240.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00
32	Type 1 Fence	FOOT	4,086	\$16.00	\$65,376.00	\$5.20	\$21,247.20	\$5.00	\$20,430.00	\$5.50	\$22,473.00
33	Type 2 Fence	FOOT	3,650	\$18.00	\$65,700.00	\$6.20	\$22,630.00	\$6.00	\$21,900.00	\$6.50	\$23,725.00
34	CL-4R Chain Link Fence	FOOT	440	\$26.00	\$11,440.00	\$24.15	\$10,626.00	\$25.00	\$11,000.00	\$28.00	\$12,320.00
35	4 Foot Single Gates	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$552.00	\$1,104.00
36	16 Foot Single Gates	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$810.00	\$1,620.00
37	Single Mailbox Supports	EACH	7	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$410.00	\$2,870.00
38	Multiple Mailbox Supports	EACH	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$530.00	\$2,650.00
39	Mailbox Concrete Collars	EACH	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$94.00	\$470.00
				TOTAL =	\$2,618,804.00	TOTAL =	\$2,192,235.00	TOTAL =	\$2,329,570.00	TOTAL =	\$2,866,750.00